Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 224
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Computec
Technical Solutions,
Inc. (143046449)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

ETS Enterprises
(143036810)

(BEN)

Special
Education
Services, Inc.
(154027)

Glendale Union
High School
District (142965)

Pinellas County
Schools (127804)

Catalyst
Academy Charter
School
(17023497)

Catalyst
Academy Charter
School
(17023497)

Special
Education
Services, Inc.
(154027)

IL

A7Z

FL

PA

PA

IL

2199059065

2199047502

2199028056

2199022421

2199022485

2199059162

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRNs
modified in accordance
with a RAL request...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$2,940,617.92 to
$2,718,259.00 t...

MR1:Data Transmission
and/or Internet Access
Services requested in
FRN are conne...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost of th...

MR1:The Lines for FRN
Line Item
2199059162.002 was
modified from 5 to 6 to
agree...

$2,077.57

$2,155,517.98

$124,204.80

$10,225.50

$7,935.97

$4,253.40

$0.00

$2,155,517.98

$124,204.80

$0.00

$7,935.97

$4,253.40




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Rubicon
(143040859)

Southern Light,
LLC (143026293)

United Data

Technologies, Inc.

(143020605)

(BEN)

Allendale
Township
Library (131510)

Allendale
Township
Library (131510)

Poughkeepsie
City School Dist
(124259)

Pinellas County
Schools (127804)

Pinellas County
Schools (127804)

MI

MI

NY

FL

FL

2199002705

2199002726

2199038309

2199029396

2199032370

BM

IC

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Address Line 1 of
the FCC Form 471 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Address Line 1 of
the FCC Form 471 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Connection for all FRN
Line Items was modified
from Ethernet to ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$585.00

$237.50

$7,384.80

$971,232.00

$50,759.86

Amount

$585.00

$237.50

$0.00

$971,232.00

$50,759.86
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