Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 224
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Special Education Services, Inc. (154027)	IL	2199059065	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRNs modified in accordance with a RAL request	\$2,077.57	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Glendale Union High School District (142965)	AZ	2199047502	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$2,940,617.92 to \$2,718,259.00 t	\$2,155,517.98	\$2,155,517.98
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Pinellas County Schools (127804)	FL	2199028056	IA	Funded	MR1:Data Transmission and/or Internet Access Services requested in FRN are conne	\$124,204.80	\$124,204.80
Computec Technical Solutions, Inc. (143046449)	Catalyst Academy Charter School (17023497)	PA	2199022421	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,225.50	\$0.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Catalyst Academy Charter School (17023497)	PA	2199022485	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost of th	\$7,935.97	\$7,935.97
ETS Enterprises (143036810)	Special Education Services, Inc. (154027)	IL	2199059162	IC	Funded	MR1:The Lines for FRN Line Item 2199059162.002 was modified from 5 to 6 to agree	\$4,253.40	\$4,253.40

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Allendale Township Library (131510)	MI	2199002705	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Address Line 1 of the FCC Form 471 was modifie	\$585.00	\$585.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Allendale Township Library (131510)	MI	2199002726	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Address Line 1 of the FCC Form 471 was modifie	\$237.50	\$237.50
Rubicon (143040859)	Poughkeepsie City School Dist (124259)	NY	2199038309	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,384.80	\$0.00
Southern Light, LLC (143026293)	Pinellas County Schools (127804)	FL	2199029396	IA	Funded	MR1:The Type of Connection for all FRN Line Items was modified from Ethernet to	\$971,232.00	\$971,232.00
United Data Technologies, Inc. (143020605)	Pinellas County Schools (127804)	FL	2199032370	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$50,759.86	\$50,759.86



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, August 27th, 2025 at 08:35 AM CDT